
NGC LANDSCAPE DESIGN SCHOOL ACCREDITING CHAIRMEN FOR STATES

CENTRAL REGION:
 NGC LDS Accrediting Chairman:  Anna O'Kelley Anna_okelly@comcast.net

     Illinois Emma Visee ehjvisee@comcast.net
     Indiana Judy Wessel wessel3@osu.edu
     Iowa Victoria Rute victoriarute69@gmail.com
     Michigan Deb Plichta Debplichta@gmail.com
     Minnesota NONE
     Missouri Josephine Goodenow josephinegoodenow@gmail.com
     Wisconsin Gretchen Vest gretchenvest@aol.com

CENTRAL ATLANTIC REGION:
 NGC LDS Accrediting Chairman: Barbara Campbell bcdeerpath@aol.com

     Delaware (Council Chairman) Gini Pellegrini giniandaldo@gmail.com
     Maryland Linda Harris lindaharris355@aol.com
     National Capital (Credentials) Cherie Lejeune LAtripp24@gmail.com
     New Jersey Terese Blake terese.blake@gmail.com
     New York Suze Trager suzy.trager@gmail.com
     Ohio Bert Nero bertnero@gmail.com
     Pennsylvania (Central Area) Sharon Richardson sharonrichardson22@gmail.com
          (Laurel Highlands Co-chair) Sheila Croushore sheshore@ymail.com
          (Laurel Highlands Co-chair) Susan Konvolinka skonvolinka@gmail.com
          (Western PA) Angela Raitano angie.raitano@comcast.net

DEEP SOUTH REGION:
 NGC LDS Accrediting Chairman: Marty Bowers martbw@gmail.com

     Alabama Charlotte Hamm charlottehamm16@yahoo.com
     Florida Susie MacPherson rmacpham@me.com
     Georgia Betty Davis bettyboop2315@yahoo.com
     Louisiana Clara Earl clarae2003@yahoo.com
     Mississippi Mary Lynn Powers mlpowers43@gmail.com
     Tennessee Carol Whited ccwhited@aol.com

NEW ENGLAND REGION:
 NGC LDS Accrediting Chairman: Barbara Campbell bcdeerpath@aol.com

     Connecticut Sue Kelley sue.kelley@ctgardenclubs.org
     Maine Harriet B.L. Robinson harrietlewisrobinson@gmail.com
     Massachusetts Susie McPherson macpham@me.com
     New Hampshire NONE
     Rhode Island NONE
     Vermont Pamela Hebert pchebert@gmail.com
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NGC LANDSCAPE DESIGN SCHOOL ACCREDITING CHAIRMEN FOR STATES

PACIFIC REGION:
NGC LDS Accrediting Chairman: Terri Ewers pearl@cltel.net

     Alaska Becky Hassebroek beckyhasse@aol.com
     Arizona Peggy Ahola peggyahola@gmail.com
     California Alexis Slafer aslafer@ca.rr.com
     Hawaii NONE
     Idaho Allen Deitz allen_dietz@hotmail.com
     Nevada NONE
     Oregon Helen Ellis ellislh@iinet.com
     Washington State Brynn Tavasci brynn-tavasci@comcast.net

ROCKY MOUNTAIN REGION:
 NGC LDS Accrediting Chairman: Marty Bowers martbw@gmail.com

     Colorado (Consultants Council) Gail Fischer gailf_designs@yahoo.com
     Kansas NONE
     Montana Joyce Hendricks rnjhend@charter.net
     Nebraska Chris Martin dzrcc8@yahoo.com
     North Dakota NONE
     South Dakota Virginia Sandmeier vsandmeier61@gmail.com
     Utah Eileen Bradbury eileenbradbury@msn.com
     Wyoming NONE

SOUTH ATLANTIC REGION:
 NGC LDS Accrediting Chairman: Anna O'Kelly anna_okelly@comcast.net

     Kentucky Debbie Skaggs skaggs@scrtc.com
     North Carolina Vicki Thompson vthom40luv@gmail.com
     South Carolina Susan Epstein and Paul Gilson scldsp@gmail.com
     Virginia Marty Bowers martbw@gmail.com
     West Virginia (Consultants C.) Leah Thomas h.leahthomas.12@gmail.com

SOUTH CENTRAL REGION:
 NGC LDS Accrediting Chairman: Terri Ewers pearl@cltel.net

     Arkansas Mimi Cox micox5@yahoo.com
     New Mexico NONE
     Oklahoma Judy Grotts judygrotts@cotc.net
     Texas Diane Perez Mackenroth farmergirldiana@gmail.com
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